-,

Regular Meeting. 1339
April 1,1935

The regular monthlv meeting of the Council was Feld Monday April 1st.
8 0'Clock P.M. On roll call.there were present Mayor Vinvard,Attv Wait,

Chief of Police Atwood,Recorder Mangus and Councilmen Bates, Cutsfortb
Giger,Hornig,Koehler, Porter and Rothenherg.Council—an Thownqon reporsted

later.
The minutes of the previous meeting were read and aprroved.
Application for Retall Beer License were then voresenmted 'for the
Councils approval by M.H.Stepkens and C.C.Marks.
Was regularly moved and seconded that application hv V.E.Stephens
be granted.On vote by the Council motion was declaired Carried.
Was regularly moved and seconded that aApplication bv C.C.Makks
be granted.On vote by the Council motion was declaired Rejected.
The following claims against the Citv were then pnresented.

General Fund. ' Light Fund.
Fred Larson $ 20.00 M.E.Wells $ 8.n0
Geo.Atwood 15.00 Francis Skinrner 10,50
Frank Kendall 75.00 Westinghouse Elec.S.Co 254.29
Roy L.Mangus 19.91 Louis Lent 129,42
C.N.Wait 3.950 Molalla Elec.Co. 492,86
J.P.Dozier 4.50 State Ind.Acc.Comm. 18.02
Canby Hwd.& Imp.Ce. 8.45 $ 913.09
City of Oregon City 59.52
J.P.Telford 75.00
Canby Herald 3.54
State Ind.Acc.Comm. 7 .56
$ 98 ¢ Road Fund.
Water Fund. ’ Ed.Bowman $ 3.20
Joe Lent $ 5.60 Geo.Koekler 3.20
Jewell Faulkner 2.50 Canby Had.& Imp.Co. 1.00
Louis Lent 70.31 Clackamas County 12,38
Canby Hwd.& Imp.Co. 14.80 State Ind.Acc.Comm. .25
Francis Skinner 2.50 $720.03 <
Canby Herald 4.35
State Ind.Acc.Comm, ' 1.92
$ 101.9%

On motion seconded and carried the above claims were allowed.
Yeas,8 Nays,O.

Reports.

Fire Chief Larson reported a Volunteer Fire Dept.had been orranized
and read the bylaws of the Devartment.The Fire and Water Committee
was instructed to l1ook into the matter of insurance and compensation
for the Fire Devt.Was moved and seconded to conform the election of
Fred Larson as Fire Chief.Motion Carried.

Mr Lent reported more S.E.R.,A.work would start the next dav.He
also reported some 1ine troubledue to high wind.

Mr.Hornig reported the Pump House was moldv.The Fire and Water
Committee was instructed to inspect same and make the necessarv
changes or repairs.

Was moved and seconded,that the required amount of one inch pipe
be sold to Jack Wallace for 5¢ per foot.Motion Carried.

Mr.Koehler reported fifteen men would start to work on drv wells
the next day.

Mayor Vinvard designated the week of April 15th.to 20th. as
Clean Up Week.Pickups to be made the 19th. and 20th.

City Treasurer Jobn Eid submitted his quarterly report for thre
period ending March 31st.1935.0n motion seconded and carried his
report was accepted subject to audit of the Finance Committee.

An Auditors Report from Vr.J.P.Telford covering 1934 business was
then read by the Recorder.¥Mr Lent stated that recommendations hv the
Auditor,in regard to records in the Light & Water Dept.}ad been adonted.

Ordinance #69 then came up for final action.On motion, seconded and
carried was duly declaired passed.Yeas,® Navs 0.

On motion,seconded and carried,the Council offered a $25.N00 Reward
for 1nformation leading to the arrest and conviction of anvone for
destroying or defacing Public Provperty.

Mr.C.C.Marks then addressed the Council,requesting that the Council
reconsider aporoval of his Beer License.On motien,secorded arnd Carried
the Council reconsidered appiication of C.C.Marks for Beer licehse.

On motion made and seconded,to apnrove C.C.Marks annlication for
Beer License.Motion declaired rejected.

On motion seconded and carried Council adjourned.

Approved May 6,1935

"%ﬂm/gwa/

¥ Mayor.




Treasurers Report. ‘ 1340
Canby,0regon.April 1,1935

To the Honorable Mayer and City Council,
Canby,Oregon

Gentlemen: :
Iherewith submit mv quarterlv report covering the @eneral
Fund,for the quarter ending March 30,1935,

| ' Receipts:

Jan.1st.1935. Balance on hand, $ 82,75
Received from Co.Treasurer, 2N008.55
Received from Robert Fay,(Pool License) 12,00
Received from Robert Fay,(Beer License) 5.00
Received from R.B.Probst, (Beer License) 5.00

$ 2,113.3n

Disbursements: :

Paid Warrants Nos.4535 to 4566 both inc. g 455,03
Balance on hand,

RaY A0
9 L]

s Sl s SR L DLt P e ST I EE T T L Y A P W R A e
Water & Light Fund.

Recelpts:
Jan.1,1935 Balance on hand ; $ 2,044.37
- Light Water
Jan.Collections $ 99849 $ 361.59
Feb.Collections 1,013.10 370.84
Mar.Collections 980.88 375.22
James Hampton 15.00
Extention Raynor, 70,00
Skinner,Transformer 5.00
$3,067.47 $1,122.65

2 4,190.12

6’ L ]
Dishursements:

Paid Light Warrants Nos.1191 +01219

both inclusive, $ 2,596.12

Paid Water Warrants Nos.2735 to 2749

both inclusive, $ 523.35 § 3,119.47
Balance on hand 3,1153.02

Water & Light Sinking Fund.

Recelpts:
Jan.1,1935. Balance on hand, $ 2,800.00
Disburgements: n,nn
Balance on hand $ 2,800,00

RRERRRURARRRRNEEEFRBPOPERENE RS RN RBERERER AR RRRXEFERRLHLRERLLER
Improvement Fund.

Recelpts:
Jan.1,1935 Balance on hand, $ 59.0n3
Disbursements: 0.00
Balance on hand $ 59,03

LAt S S LRl DL 2 2 2 E s DR T R L R S P P A ey
Fire Dept.Sinking Fund.

Recelpts:
Jan.1,1935 Balance on hand, $ 1,262.00
Dishursements: N,00
Balance on hand, $ 1,262.00
****#******-!HI--:{-*****%******%****%%%%-:%-5’«:‘.'—%-.?—-"--,“--T.‘--X--,‘f-%‘«%-."-—‘.'—4!-?%-?.'--“’:-%-"—-"--" EECEEET P

Road Fund.

Receipts:
Jan.1,1935. Balance on hand, $ 185.54
Received from County Treasurer, 250,00

$ ~435.54
Disbursements:

Paid Warrants Nos.1192 to 1202 both ins. 99,22
Balance on hand, 336.32
Less Warrant outstanding, § 174.98
161.34
Resvectfully Submitted,
John Eid.

City Treasurer.



